Rate of immediate trend of health care costs -   -   3.17% 3.30%

Total defined benefit cost recognized in Stmt. Ops and
  OCI

Defined benefit cost included in consolidated statement of
operations ["Stmt. Ops."]

Defined benefit pension plan -
Corporation's share

Other post-employment
benefits (unfunded)

Atlantic Lottery Corporation Inc.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2020   [thousands of dollars]

41

17. EMPLOYEE FUTURE BENEFITS [Continued]

The following table demonstrates the Corporation’s sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the significant
assumptions used to determine the DBO:

The sensitivity analyses above have been determined based on a method that extrapolates the impact on the net DBO
as at March 31, 2020 as a result of reasonable changes in key assumptions.

Change in
discount rate

Weighted average
duration of DBO 2020

Weighted average
duration of DBO 2020

Effect on net DBO + 0.5% 15.88 years 166,723$   18.03 years 12,058$
Effect on net DBO - 0.5% 17.24 years 196,752$   18.79 years 14,495$

Change in
inflation rate 2020 2020

Effect on net DBO + 0.5% 191,538$   N/A
Effect on net DBO - 0.5% 170,994$   N/A

Change in
mortality  2020 2020

Effect on net DBO - 1 year setback 184,332$   13,494$
Effect on net DBO + 1 year setback 177,190$   12,896$

Change in
health care

cost trend rate 2020 2020
Effect on net DBO + 1.0% N/A 15,930$
Effect on net DBO - 1.0% N/A 11,076$

Other post-employment
benefits (unfunded)

Defined benefit pension plan -
Corporation's share

Atlantic Lottery Corporation Inc.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2020   [thousands of dollars]

42

18. PROVISIONS

Decommissioning
The Corporation records the fair value of a decommissioning provision in the year during which it is incurred and can
be reasonably estimated. This provision is associated with the retirement of tangible long-lived assets that result from